



RS.50

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

असम् ASSAM



Abmrd
Nekibeve Zaman
(KAMRUP (METRO))
Regd.No.-KAM-07
"FORM 26
(See rule 44) OF AS



8 398871

5708/

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the returning officer for election to COUNSIL OF STATE (Rajya Sabha) from the State of Assam constituency (Name of the constituency)

PART-A

I, BHUBANESWAR KALITA, son of Late Krishna Kanta Kalita. Aged about 62 years, resident of House No.20, M.G.Path, Chistian Basti, G.S.Road, Dispur, Gywahati-781005 (Assam), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under

(1) am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress.

- (2) My name is enrolled in 53-Gauhati East, Assam, at Serial No.409 in Part No.220.
- (3) My contact telephone numbers are 0361-2342906, 9868181150 and my e-mail id is bkalita_apec@sify.com.

Ahmed Mekinuez Zaman Ahmed Mekinuez Zaman NOTARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM Kamrup (Metro) Guwahali Regd. No.: KAM. 07

Ħ

Page 1 of 9

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents :

A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given. Note: 2, in case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the

scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed

companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given. Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the

Representation of the People Act. 1951. Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI	Description	Self	Spouse
lo.	Cash in hand	Rs. 98,500/-	Rs. 23,500/-
	Details of deposit in Bank accounts, (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Nen-Banking Financial Companies and Co-operative societies and the amount in each such deposit.	Rs. 1,84,13,494/- DETAILS AS PER ANNEXURE ANNEXED HERETO	Rs. 9,85,916/- DETAILS AS PER ANNEXURE ANNEXED HERETO
ĨI	Details of investment in Bonds, debentures/ shares and units in companies/mutual funds and others and the amount.	NIL	NiL
IV	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance policies and Investment in any Financial Instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount.	Rs. 22,40,000/- DETAILS AS PER ANNEXURE ANNEXED HERETO	Rs. 1,00,000/- DETAILS AS PER ANNEXURE ANNEXED HERETO
V	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL CAR
VΪ	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (Details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	NIL	SKODA FABIA CAR DL-2CQ-6617 2011 Rs.6.5 lakhs
√ ii	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	Gold Jewellery, weighing about 4 tolas, Rs.26,400/-	Gold Jewellery, weighing about 20 tolas, Rs. 132,000/
VIII	Any other assets such as value of claims/ interest	NIL	NIL
		Rs. 2,06,79,894/-	Rs. 18,67,916/-

Anmed Nekibuez Zaman NOTARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM Кашкир (Metro), Физарац Regd. No - KAM- 07

(4) Details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return-

SL No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last income- Tax return has been filed	Total income shown In Income-Tax return (in Rs.)	
	Bhubaneswar Kalita	AECPK4819F	- Rs. 13,84,810/-	Rs. 2,42,813/-	
	Smt Rwitticka Kalita, spouse		TO STORY OF THE STORY OF THE STORY	Rs. 1,61,853/-	

(5) I am not accused of any offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case in which a charge has been framed by the court of competent jurisdiction. If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

(i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State.	318
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	2
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order	AP
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	PON
E	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were tramed	Ž
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court (other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above):-

	a in the god date of order	- 100 m
A	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order	<u> </u>
	taking	4
B /	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NPPLIC.
- 1 0 mi	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	VON /
/ .1-0		28 - 28 - 28 - 28 - 28 - 28 - 28 - 28 -

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in subsection (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and purished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law :

A	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	ABLE	8
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s)	ž	1
C	Punishment imposed	₹	Li
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:		

Anmed Nakibuez Zeman NOTARY, GOVT, OF ASSAM Kan ton (Malto), Guranati Kan ton (Malto), Guranati Kan ton (Malto), Guranati

Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

SI	Description	Self	Spouse	_
\lo. }	Agricultural Land -Location(s) -Survey rlumber(s)	at Village Pubsitara, (Sub.DivRangia, Assam) Patta No.,25,28,39, 44,22	NIL	
000	Area (total measurement in acres)	10 Acres approx. [30Bighas (approx)]	NIL	
	Whether inherited Property (Yes or No)	YES	NIL	_
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	Not Applicable	NIL	
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	
3	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL.	
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 90.00 Lakh	NIL	30.00
i)	Non-Agricultural Land: -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	i) M.G Path, Dispur Holding No1068 of ward 43 ii) Village Pubsitara, (Sub. DivRangia)	NIL .	
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	i) 5760 sq. ft. ii) 14,400 sq. ft.	NIL	
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	i) No ii) Yes	NIL	
9	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	21.03.1991	NiL	
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 2.00 Lakh	NIL -	
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	6 6 76 45555	NIL	_2
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 1.5 Crore	NIL	
Ϊii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	Nil	Nil	-
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	- Nil	Nil	
	Whether inherited properly (Yes or No)	Nil	Nil	
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	N.A.	N.A.	
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase		Nit	
	Any investment on the property by wa of development, construction etc.	y Nii	Nil	
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	



B. Details of Immovable Assets: (Contd..)

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse
4556		A 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	<u> </u>
lv	Residential Buildings (including apartments): -Location(s) -Survéy number(s)	i) Flat at Delhi; Safdarjang Dev Area C-4/5, 2 nd Floor (50% share) ii) Flat at Delhi; Navsansad Vihar CGHS Ltd. Plot 4, Flat No. 621 Sector 22, Dwarka iii) Ancestral Home at Village Pubsitara	Kuwoli Apartment 5 th Floor Kharghull,
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	i) 1600 sq.ft. ii) 1100 sq.ft. iii) 3000 sq.ft.	i) 1600 sq.ft. ii) 1100 sq.ft.
150	Built up area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	i) 1600 sq.ft ii) 1100 sq.ft	i) 1600 sq.ft. ii) 1050 sq.ft.
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	i) NO ii) NO iii) YES	i) NO ii) Gifted by Mother
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	i) 21.03.1991 ii) Year 2003 iii) Not applicable	i) 21.03.1991 ii) 2009
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	i) Rs. 6.00 Lakh ii) Rs. 12.00 Lakh iii) Not Applicable	i) Rs. 6.00 Lakh ii) NIL (gifted)
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	i) Rs. 2.00 Lakh ii) Rs. 3.00 Lakh iii) Rs. 1.5 Lakh	í) Rs. 2.00 Lakh ii) Rs. 1.00 Lakh
	Approximate current market value	i) Rs. 90.00 Lakh ii) Rs. 60.00 Lakh iii) Rs. 20.00 Lakh	i) Rs. 90.00 Lakh ii) Rs. 30.00 Lakh
	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL
į	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 4.10 Crore	Rs. 1.20 Crore

Known Mexical Samen Cannot Mexical Samenah Cannot Mexical Samenah Cannot Mexical Samenah Cannot Mexical Samenah I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

ŠI No.	Description	Self	Spouse
ì	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	NIL	SBI, Dispur Branch, Car Loan, Balance due Rs. 48,000/-
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/ entity other than mentioned above Name(s). Amount outstanding, nature of loan	NIL	NIL.
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	Rs. 48,000/-
ji	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL
•	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL
82	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL
-	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL
- 57	Income tax dues	NIL	NIL
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL
	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL
500	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL
1,6	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	Vehicle loan from Assam Government Rs. 2.18 lakh	NIL.
iii	Grand total of all Government dues	Rs.2,18,000/-	Rs. 48,000/-
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it IS pending.	NO	NO

Details of profession or occupation; (9)

(a) Self: Advocate

(b) Spouse: Service (with Government of Assam)

(10) My educational qualification is as under :-

Year of Qualifying	Name of the Institution
	Gauhati University, Guwahati
1078	Gauhati University, Guwahati
1971	Cotton College, Guwahati (Under G.U
127	Rangia High School, Rangia
	Year of Qualifying 1974 1978 1971 1967

(Give details of highest School/ University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/ degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)



PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART- A:

	1	Name of the Car	ndidate	- 192 <u> 20</u> 2	SRI BHUBANESWAR KALITA		
	2	Full postal addre	9\$8		House No.20, M.G.Path, Christian Basti, G S Road, Dispur, Guwahati-781005		
3	3	Number and nar and State			53 Gauheti East, State of Assam.		
4	1	Name of the political party which set up the		Indian Natio	nal Congress		
Ę	5	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more (ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in Item (i) above]		NIL	20	- State	
				NIL			
6.		Total Number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections(1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 1951)		NIL			
7	7			PAN of		which lest return filed	Total income shown
	- 8	(a) Candidate	(a) Candidate AE		31/03/2013		Rs. 13,64,810/-
	- 8	(b) Spouse AECPK4280L		5.0 St. 100.900	31/03/2013 Rs. 10,64,810		Rs. 10,64,610/-
8	\$	Details of Assets and Liabilities in Rupee		S,			
		Description		Self Rs. 2,06,79,894/-			Spouse
-	4	Moveable Assets (Total value)				Rs. 18,67,916/-	
В		Immovable Asse	rts				
	Τ	Purchase Price acquired immove property		Rs. 18,00,000/		Rs. 6,00,	000/-
	11	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)		Rs. 5,00,000/-		Rs. 3,00,000/-	
2.	111	Approximate Cu market price of-	rrent		6750-00		II.
		(a) self-acquired (Total Value) (b) Inherited asse (Total Value)		(a) Rs. 3,00,00 (b) Rs. 1,10,00		(a) Rs. 90,00,000/- (b) Rs. 30,00,000/- (gifted proper	
9	Lla	abilities	3000	CX-76		-000	
	F	Government due (Total)	es	Rs. 2,1	18,000/-		NIL
	Ĥ	Loans from Bani Financial Institute and others (Total	ions	N	IIL		Rs.48,000/-

kined (velijičes) Zaman

Birlemesur Karila

10		Liabilities that are under	dispute	
	i	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL
33	ü	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL
11		Highest educational qua (Give details of highest s diplomal degree course, in was completed.)	School/ University education mention	ning the full form of the certificate/ ity and the year in which the course
		Master of Arts	Gauhati University	1974

VERIFICATION

- I, BHUBANESWAR KALITA, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-
 - (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;

Allined Nokibuss

I DYARY, GOVY, OF ASSAM саявці (Мейо), Suvahati Regal No - MAIN 07

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Guwahati, on this the 27th day of January, 2014.

90 BS 1 1 600

DEPONENT

Blerbourser Karita

Page 8 of 8

ANNEXURE TO FORM No.26

DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS (ITEM NO.7-A (i) & iv)

1) SRI BHUBANESWAR KALITA (CANDIDATE)

DETAILS OF BALANCE WITH BANKS IN SAVING ACCOUNTS

Union Bank of India , Rangia (A/c no. 389802010002840) State Bank of India , Sansadiya Soudh (New Deihl)(A/c no 10115318124) State Bank of India , Dispur Br., Guwahati (A/c no 10821706994) Central Bank of India , Panbazer (A/c no 1362631925) Punjab National Bank, Fancy Bazar (A/c no 0189000100071207) State Bank of India , Parliament House (New Delhi)(A/c no 10023816654) State Bank of India , Parliament House (New Delhi) (6B A/c No.10023824199)

131,450.00 135,001.90 1.109.781.57 121,585.23 9,002.70 10,328,150.00 66,653.68

Total Rs.

11,901,625.08

DETAILS OF FIXED DEPOSITS WITH BANKS

B) STATE BANK OF INDIA --

PARLIAMENT H	OU <u>SE</u>		
FD A/c No. 1002	3840315		
FD A/c No. 1002			
FD A/c No. 1002			
FD A/c No. 1002			
FD A/c No. 1002			
FD A/c No. 1002	3840428		
FD A/c No. 1002	3840439		
FD A/c No. 1002	3840440		
FD A/c No. 1002			
FD A/c No. 1002			
FD A/c No. 1002	3840473		
FD A/c No. 1002	3840484		
FD A/c No. 1002			
FD A/c No. 1002	3840508		
FD A/c No. 3014			
FD A/c No. 3014	5855325		
FD A/c No. 1002	3842595		
FD A/c No. 1002	3842607		
FD A/c No. 1002			
FD A/c No. 1002			
FD A/c No. 1002	3842630		
FD A/c No. 1011			
FD A/c No. 1011			
FD A/c No. 1011			
FD A/c No. 1011			
FD A/c No. 1011	5407558		-

74.031.00 34,871.00 34,871.00 45,171.00 45,171.00 226,187,00 183,366,00 556,365,00 300,360.00 780,448.00 43,482.00 43,474.00 57,332.00 210,658.00 561,760.00 636,196.00 50,332.00 547,228.00 224,659.00 182,877.00 327,444.00 61,423.00

> 269,844.00 554,271.00 405,974.00

74.074.00

6,511,869.00

82,644.00 50,000.00

10,000.00

b) Union Bank of India , Rangia c) Punjab National Bank, Guwahati

d) State Bank of India, Dispur

enmed Net/Buez Zaman NOTARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM

Raman (Meno), Gawahali

ANNEXURE TO FORM No.26

DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS (ITEM NO.7-A (ii & Iv)

1) \$RI BHUBANESWAR KALITA (CANDIDATE)

DETAILS OF INVESTMENTS IN INSURANCE POLICIES AND P.O. SCHEMES

75,000.00
65,000.00
125,000.00
125,000.00
1,500,000.00
300,000.00
50,000,00
1341.861.361.515

2,240,000.00

2) SMT, RWITTICKA KALITA (WIFE OF THE CANDIDATE)

DETAILS OF BALANCE WITH BANKS IN SAVING ACCOUNTS

State Bank of India , Sansadiya Soudh (New Delhi)(A/c no .10115329237)	208,036.95
State Bank of India , Dispur Br., Guwahati (A/c no 10821641175)	294,644.11
Axis Bank, G.S. Road, Guwahati (A/c No.140010100131278)	137,432.85

Total Rs. 840,113,71

DETAILS OF FIXED DEPOSITS WITH BANKS

FD with State Bank of India ,Dispur Br, Guwahati 42,057.00 FD with State Bank of India 303,745.00

Total Rs. 345,802.00

DETAILS OF INVESTMENTS IN INSURANCE POLICIES AND P.O. SCHEMES

SBI Life 100,000.00

Total Rs. 100,000,00

oh . vor

Anmao NeKibusz Zomar NOTARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati Regd. No.- KAM- D7



新田 ASSAM

16AA 052294



1

_{Catha}(phin

Food the Kinn

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC, KAMRUP(M) AT GUWAHATI

AFFIDAVIT

I, BHUBANESWAR KALITA, son of Late Krishna Kanta Kalita, by religion-Hindu, resident of G.S. Road, Mahatma Gandhi Path, Guwahati-5, P.S.-Dispur, in the District of Kamrup(Metro). Assam do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows :-

- That I am a citizen of India and permanently residing at the 1. aforesaid locality.
- 2. That in the Electoral Roll 2014 against St. No.409, Part No.220 of 53 Gauhati East LAC my age is shown as 60 years.
 - That my date of birth is 01-04-1951 and as such as on 3. 31-01-2014 I shall be 62 years 9 months 30 days of age.

Contd....

CHAKRABARTY NDTARY Govl. of Assam Regd. No. KAM-06 Paybazar, Guwahati-781001.

2.7 JAN 2014





TEN RUPEES

Rs.10

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

15AA 535034



That this affidavit shall be used as a piece of documentary evidence to prove the above-mentioned facts and shall be produced before the concerned authority as and when required.

-2-

That the statements made in paragraph Nos.1 to 4 of this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

OATH

That "I swear that my declaration is true, that it conceals nothing, and that no part of it is false, so help me God."

And I sign this affidavit on this the 22nd day of January, 2014 at Guwahati.

g Identified by -

Advocate

(BHUBANESWAR KALITA)

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the deponent who is identified by DEBAJIT BARUAH, Advocate on this the 22nd day of January, 2014 at Guwahati(

NOTARY, KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

NABASISH CHAKRABARTY NOTARY Govt of Assam Regd. No. KAM-06 Panbazar, Guwahati-781001.

7.7 JAN 7914